DHANRAJ BAID JAIN COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)



A RELIGIOUS MINORITY INSTITUTION

[Owned & Managed by Tamil Nadu Educational and Medical Foundation]
Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Jyothi Nagar, IT Corridor, Thoraipakkam, Chennai - 600 097
E-mail: dbjainmca@yahoo.co.in Website: dbjaincollege.org

72000 71798
72000 71797

Approved by the Government of Tamil Nadu & Affiliated to the University of Madras

Co-Education Re - Accredited by NAAC

Date: 14.06.2024

NOTICE

Applications for *Special Supplementary Examinations – July 2024* can be collected from the Controller of Examinations Office from 19.06.2024 onwards.

Last date for applying the Special Supplementary Examinations is 26.06.2024. Special Supplementary Examinations will be held on 27.06.2024 at 10.00 am.

STUDENTS <u>HAVING ONLY ONE ARREAR IN FINAL SEMESTER</u> ALONE ARE ELIGIBLE TO APPLY FOR THE SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS.

இறுதி பருவத்தில் ஏதேனும் ஒரே ஒரு பாடத்தில் தோச்சி பெறாத மாணவர்கள் மட்டுமே சிறப்புத் துணைத்தோவுக்கு (Special Supplementary) விண்ணப்பிக்க தகுதியுடையவர்களாவர்.

Fees details are given below:

UG & PG Courses - Rs.500/-

Cost of Application & Statement of Marks - Rs.80/-

Sixumal 14/6/24
Controller of Examinations

Controller of Examinations
D.B. Jain College (Autonomous)
Thorapakkam
Chennai-97.

Prof-in-charge

Principal

Principal

B. Jain College (Autonomous)

Thorapakkam

Chennai-97,

